

Proclamation

REAS: The world renowned Minnesota Orchestra contributes year round to the cultural life of this state; and

REAS: This summer, in addition to the fifth anniversary of Sommerfest concerts, Orchestra Hall and the Minnesota Orchestra will bring us Russian music, jazz and popular American music in a variety of locations, from Orchestra Hall's superb auditorium to the steps of the State Capitol; and

REAS: There is no question that the Minnesota Orchestra's splendid summer season will contribute much to the cultural life of the state, and to welcoming visitors from throughout the nation and the world, we therefore celebrate this musical organization extraordinary contribution by beginning Summer 1984 on May 22;

v, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim

THE FIRST DAY OF SUMMER 1984 TO BE MAY 22

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
MAY - 21984

Jan Andrew
Secretary of State

135202

Minnesota, in recognition of the festive opening ceremonies of the Minnesota Orchestra's very cial summer season: Summer Nights at Orchestra Hall.

Januar Grave Ludy Serpid IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-sixth day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.